MARYLAND MANUAL.

COMMISSIONERS ON UNIFORM STATE LAWS.

B-4. Traveling, including all disbursements and expenses
necessary in the performance of their duties (Act of
1920, Ch. 287, Secs. 2 and 3)

G-6. State of Maryland’s contribution to General Expenses
of the Conference (Act of 1920, Ch. 287, Sec. 4) . ...

DEPARTMENT OF LAW.

Attorney General
Assistant Attorney General
Assistant Attorney General
Assistant Attorney-General
Assistant Attorney-General
Stenographer
Stenographer
Office Boy

BOARD OF STATE AID AND CHARITIES.
Secretary
Stenographer-Secretary
Extra Clerical Help

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF FORESTRY.

State Forester and Professor of Forestry
Assistant State Forester

Associate Professor of Forestry
Specialist, Farm Forestry,
Stenographer-secretary
Senior Stenographer
Nurseryman
Forest Wardens and Helpers
Labor
Temporary Assistants
Forest Patrolman (Patapsco)
Forest Patrolman (Garrett)
Patrolman, Patapseo Forest, part time

Distriet Warden (Southern Maryland section} part time. ..
Distriect Warden (Eastern Shore) part time.. ...

MARYLAND GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.

Secretary-Stenographer
Senior Clerk
Geologists
Assistants
Other Expenses (Annapolis Exhibits, ete.)

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,

Chief Bureau of Bacteriology.
Assistant Bacteriologist
Assistant Bacteriologists {3 at $1,8006.00)
Assistant Bacteriologist
Laboratory Helper
Laboratory Helper

237

$750.00
250.00

$5.000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,560.00
1,560.00
208.00

$2,5600.00
1,350.00
150.00

$3,800.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,800.00
1,400.00
1,100.00
800.00
3,000.00
1,200.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
800.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

$1,400.00
1,200.00
6,500.00
400.00
25.00

$3,480.00
2,100.00
5,400.00
240.00
600.00
624.00



