COMMISSIONERS ON UNIFORM STATE LAWS.

B-4. Traveling, including all disbursements and expenses	
necessary in the performance of their duties (Act of	•
1920, Ch. 287, Secs. 2 and 3) G-6. State of Maryland's contribution to General Expenses	\$750.00
of the Conference (Act of 1920, Ch. 287, Sec. 4)	250.00
DEPARTMENT OF LAW.	
Attorney General	\$5,000.00
Assistant Attorney General	9 500 00
Assistant Attorney General	2.500.00
Assistant Attorney-General	2.500.00
Assistant Attorney-General	2.500.00
Stenographer	1,560.00
Stenographer	1,560.00
Office Boy	208.00
BOARD OF STATE AID AND CHARITIES.	
Secretary	\$2,500.00
Stenographer-Secretary	1,350.00
Stenographer-Secretary Extra Clerical Help	150.00
MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF FORESTRY.	
State Forester and Professor of Forestry	\$3,800.00
Assistant State Forester	2,500.00
Associate Professor of Forestry	
Specialist, Farm Forestry	1,800.00
Stenographer-Secretary	1,400.00
Senior Stenographer	1,100.00
Nurseryman Forest Wardens and Helpers	800.00
rorest wardens and neipers	3,000.00
Labor Tomportury Assistants	1,200.00 500.00
Temporary Assistants Forest Patrolman (Patapseo)	1,000.00
Forest Patrolman (Garrett)	1,000.00
Patrolman, Patapseo Forest, part time	800.00
District Warden (Northeast section) part time	500.00
District Warden (Northeast section) part time District Warden (Southern Maryland section) part time	500.00
District Warden (Eastern Shore) part time	500.00
MARYLAND GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.	
Secretary-Stenographer	\$1,400.00
Senior Člerk	1,200.00
Geologists	6,500.00
Assistants	400.00
Other Expenses (Annapolis Exhibits, etc.)	25.00
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.	
Chief Bureau of Bacteriology	\$3,480.00
Assistant Bacteriologist	2,100.00
Assistant Bacteriologists (3 at \$1,800.00)	5,400.00
Assistant Bacteriologist	240.00
Laboratory Helper	600.00
Laboratory Helper	624.00